F.No-13/57/2018-MsDP-MOMA
Government of India
Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Pt. Deen Dayal Antodaya Bhawan
C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road
NewDelhi-110003

Dated: 06.12.2018
To

The Pay & Accounts Officer
Ministry of Minority Affairs
Deen Dayal Antyodaya Bhavan
New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas
Karyakaram (erstwhile MsDP) for Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) to Government
of Punjab for the year 2018-19 for Sangrur district.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount
of Rs. 95,89,000/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakh and Eighty Nine Thousand Only) as
1st installment to the Govt. of Punjab for implementing the scheme “Pradhan Mantri Jan
Vikas Karyakaram (erstwhile MsDP) for Minority Concentration Areas in Sangrur District
for the year 2018-19 as per the details enclosed at Annexure I. The non-recurring grant
may be released to the Govt. of Punjab through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

2 The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of State share for
the projects mentioned at annexure-I is released to the implementing agency along with
Central share.

3 The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.66, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major
Head- “3601” Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub
Major Head), 101 -General-(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward
Classes and Minorities) -other grants (Minor Head), 49- Multi sectoral Development
Programme for minorities, 49.00.35 Grant for creation of capital assets the year 2018-19.

4. Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization
Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format
within 12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para
12 of the guideline of PMJVK (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (if) Utilization Certificate and
(iii) Report regarding release of the state share in case of innovative projects will also be
furnished.

9. Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to
the terms and conditions at annexure-IL.

6. The sanction is igswed on the commitment given by the State Govt. that
villages/locations }klg_\@iﬁg;@aﬁtubstantlal minority population will be selected for the

rojects meélﬁti%néﬁ atAnn tre-I and also that duplication will not take place.
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Z The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per
Template enclosed at Annexure-III is displayed at the site. After completion of projects,
a permanent display would be installed.

8. This is to certify that the present sanction / expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of
December 2018 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the third
quarter of the financial year 2018-19.

9. Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies
immediately upon receipt of the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of
Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance; parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.

10. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Note No. 31 of
F.No0.13/57/2018-MsDP-MOMA. dated 05.12.2018 It is noted at S. No. 71 in the Grant-
in-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

Under Secretary t&- thHe' Go ecre'ipj ia

o ol (324502583
@ HBITEW

Affairs
Ministry of Minority
Copy to:- ¢ faeet/New Delhi

1.  The Accountant General (A&E), Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.

2. Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-
440001.

3.  Secretary, Minorities Welfare Department, Govt. of Punjab,

4.  Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Punjab.

5.  Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New
Delhi-2.

6.  District Magistrate/Collector, District Sangrur , Punjab .

7.  Sanction folder.

8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell (Shri Naeem Ahmed, Senior Technical Director)

for website updation.
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£ faeii/New Delhi




Annexure-I
Summary of projects of Sangrur (Punjab) district approved by the 6'h Empowered
Committee Meeting held on 26.10.2018.

Rs. In Lakh

District: Sangrur

1| Sangrur Malar | Construction | 60:40 2| 875 10.50 7.00 17.50 5.25
kotla- | of 2ACRIin
Il Govt. High
School,
Rurka (M.P
64%)

2 | Sangrur Malar | construction | 60:40 2| 875 10.50 7.00 17.50 5.25
kotla- | of 02 ACRs
11 at Govt. High
School &
Primary
School,
Bhudan (M.P
33%)

3 | Sangrur Malar | construction | 60:40 2| 875 10.50 7.00 17.50 5.25
kotla- | of 02 ACRs
11 at Govt. High
School &
Primary
School,
Khurd (M.P
43%)

4 | Sangrur Malar | construction | 60:40 2| 875 10.50 7.00 17.50 525
kotla- | of 02 ACRs
1 at Primary
School,
Mubarakpur
(M.P 48%)

5 | Sangrur Malar | Costestmate | 60:40 1| 8.87 53 3.55 8.87 2.66
kotla- | sfor

11 construction
of Additional
Room at Sub
centre,
Rurka (M.P
ANA 27.04%)




Sangrur Malar | construction | 60:40 1| 8.87 5.32 3.55 8.87 2.66 |
kotla- | of ACR at ‘
11 Primary =
School, l
Bhudan (M.P ‘
31.4%) L
Sangrur Malar | construction | 60:40 1| 8.87 5.32 3.55 8.87 2.66 |
kotla- | of Additional |
11 Rooms at ‘
CHC, Bhudan
(M.P 31.4%)
|
Sangrur | Malar | Construction | 60:40 4| 880| 2112 1408| 3520 10.56 |
kotla- | of 4 ACRsin
11 Govt. Middle
school
Sikandarpura
(Mm.P
30.70%) _ . B
Sangrur Malar | Construction | 60:40 1| 14.0 8.44 5.63 14.07 4.22
kotla- | of Science 7
11 lab & Toilet
Block in
Govt. Hogh [
School Rurka
(m.pP
27.04%) s ) i L
Sangrur Malar | Construction | 60:40 1136 0.70 0.46 1.16 0.35
kotla- | for toilets
Il blocs for
girls in Govt.
High School
Mubarakpur
(M.P
35.33%) o -
Sangrur Malar | Construction | 60:40 h 8 e [ 0.70 0.46 1.16 0.35
kotla- | for toilets
11 blocs for
boys in Govt.
High School
Mubarakpur
(M.P
35.33%) G L .
Sangrur Malar | Construction | 60:40 1| 8.87 532 3:55 8.87 2.66
kotla- | of 1ACRin ‘ ‘
11 Govt. Sen | ;
Sec. school }
Kanganwal ‘
(M.P
34.22%) - e |
B
¢ *_5\"‘“3‘:6
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Sangrur

Malar
kotla-
1]

Construction
of Science
Lab, Staff
Room and
Toilet Block
in Govt High
School Matoi
(M.P 53%)

60:40

239

14.39

9.60

23.99

7.20

14

Sangrur

Malar
kotla-
I1

Construction
of new
emergency
wing
building in
CHC
Ahemadgarh
(M.P
48.44%)

60:40

4.87

2.92

1.95

4.87

1.46

15

Sangrur

Malar
kotla-
11

Construction
of 1 ACR,
varanda and
Toilet block
in Govt.
Primary
School
Gaunspura
(Mm.P
78.15%)

60:40

10.8

6.52

4.35

10.87

3.26 |

16

Sangrur

Malar
kotla-
11

Construction
of 4 class
rooms in
Govt. Sen.
Sec. school
Akbarpur
(M.P
36.23%)

60:40

35.2

21.14

14.09

35.23

10.57

17

Sangrur

Malar
kotla-
11

Construction
of Sadbhav
Mandap as
per norms of
MOMA

60:40

146.
00

87.60

58.40

146.00

26.28
(30%)

226.81

151.22

378.03

95.89




Annexure-II
Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following
terms and conditions:
i, Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry
under this scheme/programme.

ii. The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the
sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by
the Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.

iii. The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the
same purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government
of India or State Government.

iv. Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.

v. Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as
prescribed in the scheme/programme and in GFR.

vi. Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
vii. Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.

viii. Grantee shall ensure that priority be given to villages/locations with
substantial percentage of minority population.

Annexure-II1

Suggested template for display of information:
1. Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or Department
2. Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB
share, beneficiary contribution etc.
3. Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
4.  Date of starting the project
5. Scheduled date of completion of the project.
6. Contact details of officers/implementing agency for further information or
feedback with website
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