#### F.No-13/57/2018-MsDP-MOMA Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th Floor, Pt. Deen Dayal Antodaya Bhawan C.G.O. Complex, Lodi Road NewDelhi-110003 Dated: 06.12.2018

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer Ministry of Minority Affairs Deen Dayal Antyodaya Bhavan New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakaram (erstwhile MsDP) for Minority Concentration Areas (MCAs) to Government of Punjab for the year 2018-19 for Sangrur district.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs. 95,89,000/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakh and Eighty Nine Thousand Only) as 1st installment to the Govt. of Punjab for implementing the scheme "Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakaram (erstwhile MsDP) for Minority Concentration Areas in Sangrur District for the year 2018-19 as per the details enclosed at Annexure I. The non-recurring grant may be released to the Govt. of Punjab through CAS, Reserve Bank of India, Nagpur.

- The State Government should ensure that proportionate share of State share for the projects mentioned at annexure-I is released to the implementing agency along with Central share.
- The expenditure is debitable to Demand No.66, Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head- "3601" Grant-in-aid to State Government, 06- Grants for State Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head), 101 -General-(Welfare of Schedule Casts/Schedule Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities) -other grants (Minor Head), 49- Multi sectoral Development Programme for minorities, 49.00.35 Grant for creation of capital assets the year 2018-19.
- Since it is a fresh release for the plan of PMJVK, no UC is pending. Utilization 4. Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within 12 months of the closure of financial year. As per the conditions contained in para 12 of the guideline of PMJVK (i) Quarterly Progress Report, (ii) Utilization Certificate and (iii) Report regarding release of the state share in case of innovative projects will also be furnished.
- Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to 5. the terms and conditions at annexure-II.
- The sanction is issued on the commitment given by the State Govt. that villages/locations having a substantial minority population will be selected for the projects mentioned at Annaexure-I and also that duplication will not take place. William of Willouin Delhi Mandagan was Halejate प्रता संस्कार । ७०५: वस्रे अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रात

-- 2/-

- 7. The State Government should ensure that a board containing information as per Template enclosed at Annexure-III is displayed at the site. After completion of projects, a permanent display would be installed.
- 8. This is to certify that the present sanction / expenditure is covered under MEP for the month of December 2018 and Integrated Finance Division (IFD) has approved the expenditure during the third quarter of the financial year 2018-19.
- 9. Funds should be released by the State Govt. to the implementing agencies immediately upon receipt of the same from Govt. of India and as per the directions of Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance; parking of funds at any level is strictly prohibited.
- 10. This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Note No. 31 of F.No.13/57/2018-MsDP-MOMA. dated 05.12.2018 It is noted at S. No. 71 in the Grantin-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

Under Secretary to the Govt Sharmaia अवर सम्मित् Under Secretary भारत संस्कृत Under Secretary

अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs नई दिल्ली/New Delhi

### Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
- 3. Secretary, Minorities Welfare Department, Govt. of Punjab,
- 4. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Punjab.
- 5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, New Delhi-2.
- 6. District Magistrate/Collector, District Sangrur, Punjab.
- 7. Sanction folder.

8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell (Shri Naeem Ahmed, Senior Technical Director)

for website updation.

Under Secretary ए कि किल्किक राह्म जिल्कि अवराष्ट्रिक प्रिकार हिन्दी किल्कि

अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs नई दिल्ली/New Delhi

Rs. In Lakh

# District: Sangrur

S. No.	location (district Name)	locatio n (Block /town Name)	Name of the Project	sharing ratio	No. of units	Unit cost	Central share	State share	Total cost	Central Share released as 1st installment
1	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of 2 ACR in Govt. High School, Rurka (M.P 64%)	60:40	2	8.75	10.50	7.00	17.50	5.25
2	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	construction of 02 ACRs at Govt. High School & Primary School, Bhudan (M.P 33%)	60:40	2	8.75	10.50	7.00	17.50	5.25
3	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	construction of 02 ACRs at Govt. High School & Primary School, Khurd (M.P 43%)	60:40	2	8.75	10.50	7.00	17.50	5.25
4	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	construction of 02 ACRs at Primary School, Mubarakpur (M.P 48%)	60:40	2	8.75	10.50	7.00	17.50	5.25
5	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Costestmate s for construction of Additional Room at Sub centre, Rurka (M.P 27.04%)	60:40	1	8.87	5.32	3.55	8.87	2.66

स्मि डं. K. SHARMA एस. के. शर्मा डं. K. SHARMA एस. के. शर्मा डं. K. SHARMA प्रस. के. शर्मा डं. K. Secretary अवर सार्वायाणा कार्य मंत्रात्य भारत सरकार। Gov. of India अवर सरकार। Gov. of India Ministry of Minority Delhi

6	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	construction of ACR at Primary School, Bhudan (M.P 31.4%)	60:40	1	8.87	5.32	3.55	8.87	2.66
7	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	construction of Additional Rooms at CHC, Bhudan (M.P 31.4%)	60:40	1	8.87	5.32	3.55	8.87	2.66
8	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of 4 ACRs in Govt. Middle school Sikandarpura (M.P 30.70%)	60:40	4	8.80	21.12	14.08	35.20	10.56
9	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of Science lab & Toilet Block in Govt. Hogh School Rurka (M.P 27.04%)	60:40	1	14.0	8.44	5.63	14.07	4.22
10	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction for toilets blocs for girls in Govt. High School Mubarakpur (M.P 35.33%)	60:40	1	1.16	0.70	0.46	1.16	0.35
11	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction for toilets blocs for boys in Govt. High School Mubarakpur (M.P 35.33%)	60:40	1	1.16	0.70	0.46	1.16	0.35
12	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of 1 ACR in Govt. Sen Sec. school Kanganwal (M.P 34.22%)	60:40	1	8.87	5.32	3.55	8.87	2.66

S.K. SHARMA
S.K. SHARMA
S.K. SHARMA
S.K. SHARMA
S.K. SHARMA
S.K. SHARMA
STATE STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE

13	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of Science Lab, Staff Room and Toilet Block in Govt High School Matoi (M.P 53%)	60:40	1	23.9	14.39	9.60	23.99	7.20
14	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of new emergency wing building in CHC Ahemadgarh (M.P 48.44%)	60:40	1	4.87	2.92	1.95	4.87	1.46
15	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of 1 ACR, varanda and Toilet block in Govt. Primary School Gaunspura (M.P 78.15%)	60:40	1	10.8	6.52	4.35	10.87	3.26
16	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of 4 class rooms in Govt. Sen. Sec. school Akbarpur (M.P 36.23%)	60:40	1	35.2	21.14	14.09	35.23	10.57
17	Sangrur	Malar kotla- II	Construction of Sadbhav Mandap as per norms of MOMA	60:40	1	146. 00	87.60	58.40	146.00	26.28 (30%)
							226.81	151.22	378.03	95.89

रस. के. इस्मी S. K. SHARMA
रस. के. इस्मी S. K. SHARMA
अवर सहिता Under Secretary
अवर सहिता Under Secretary
अवर सहिता Under Secretary
अवर सहिता Under John मंत्रालय
आगार्डाम् वर्ग Minority Delhi
Ministry of Minority Delhi

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- i. Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under this scheme/programme.
- ii. The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.
- iii. The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government of India or State Government.
- iv. Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.
- v. Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in the scheme/programme and in GFR.
- vi. Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.
- vii. Grantee will ensure that there is no duplication of work.
- viii. Grantee shall ensure that priority be given to villages/locations with substantial percentage of minority population.

### Annexure-III

Suggested template for display of information:

- 1. Emblem of Government of India/Name of Ministry or Department
- 2. Project cost and break up of its funding viz. central share, state share, ULB share, beneficiary contribution etc.
- 3. Scheme under which the project has been taken (where applicable)
- 4. Date of starting the project
- 5. Scheduled date of completion of the project.
- 6. Contact details of officers/implementing agency for further information or feedback with website

एस. के. शर्मा 75. K. SHAKWI एस. के. शर्मा 75. K. Secretary अवर सचिव Under Secretary आवर सरकार Govt. of India आरत सरकार Govt. कार्य मंत्रात्य अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रात्य Ministry of Minority Affairs मई दिल्ली/New Delhi Home

Masters

Users

Agency Sanctions

CAM Reports



## Public Financial Management System-PFMS

D/o Controller General of Accounts, Ministry of Finance

Welcome: A.K. Srivastava User Type: PD Financial Year: 2018-2019



AdhocReports

SchemeWiseContactDetails Controller: 092-MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS Sanction Number: 13/57/2018-MsDP-MOMA

Sanction Type: Transfer (Advice)

Created By: ak\_mma

Modified By: ak\_mma

File Uploaded: Sangrur 1st Ins.pdf

Scheme: 9217-Development of Minorities - Multi-Sectoral Development Programme for Minorities (MSDP)

DDO: 292005-SECTION OFFICER(CASH), MIN. OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

PAO: 092001-PAO, MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BAHWAN, NEW DELHI

Remarks: ok

Sanction Status: Approved

Sanction Amount: 9589000

Sanction Date: 06/12/2018

IFD Date: 05/12/2018

Created On: 06/12/2018 11:45:18 AM

Modified On: 05/12/2018 11:46:33 AM

Sanction Custom Fields

PreSanction

Printing Templates

Sanction Templates

Employee Info. System

Reports

Masters

My Schemes

Agencies

Scheme Allocation

Register/ Track Issue

**Utilisation Certificate** 

OLD UC

Account Details:

Grant	Department (For UT Grants Only)	Function Head	Object Head	Category	Amount	External PAO	Available Budget
066 - Ministry of Minority Affairs			35 - GPANTS FOR CREATION OF CAPITAL ASSETS	5 - VOTED	9589000		7335760300

Agency Details:

Sr.Mo	Agency Name	City	District	State	Country	Gross Amount	Seduction Amount	Net Amount	Payee Remarks
1	PUNJAB GOVT.	Gevt.		PUNJAB	INDIA	9,589,000	0	9,589,000	

Sanction Approved Successfully But SMS has not been sent due to network issue.

Print Sanction Order Back

एस. कं. शर्मा S. K. SHARMA अंतर सचिव।Under Secretary भारत सरकार/Govt. of India अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय अल्प्संख्यक काय नत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs महिल्ली/New Delhi

About Us | Site Map | Privacy Policy | Contact Us | \$-2009 CENTRAL PLAN SCHEME MONITORING SYSTEM, All Rights Reserved